Date ___[Time ____lIncident Type Llocation _________|Beat [Narrative _ |

05/30/2022
05/30/2022
05/30/2022
05/30/2022
05/30/2022
05/30/2022

05/31/2022

05/31/2022

05/31/2022
05/31/2022

05/31/2022
05/31/2022
05/31/2022
05/31/2022
05/31/2022
06/01/2022
06/01/2022
06/01/2022
06/01/2022
06/02/2022
06/03/2022

09:40
13:44
18:38
20:23
20:47
21:34

04:44

07:00

12:45
12:47

12:58
15:18
16:43
18:40
19:27
07:57
12:27
16:26
23:44
14:53
11:48

Created By:

THEFT REPORT
DOMESTIC

THEFT REPORT
DOMESTIC W/ WEAPON
DOMESTIC

MISSING PERSON

ROBBERY

THEFT FROM AUTO

FRAUD
BREAK IN REPORT

THEFT REPORT
ASSAULT

CHECK WELFARE COMBINED
FOUND

DOMESTIC COMBINED
STOLEN VEH

FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
ASSAULT

ATT SUICIDE COMBINED
ASSAULT REPORT

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7200 Mandan Rd

7900 Good Luck Rd

6100 Breezewood Dr

6 Woodland Way
6100 Breezewood Ct

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7500 Greenway Center Dr

100 Westway

6000 Springhill Dr
Unit Ridge Rd

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
5900 Springhill Dr

6100 Springhill Ter

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB1

GB2

GB1

GB3

GB2

GB2

Commercial theft.

Domestic.

Commercial theft.

Domestic.

Domestic.

CRITICAL MISSING ADULT: Dujuan Hinson (DOB
10/02/1996) B/M 5’11”, 160 pounds. He was last seen
wearing a black hat, black shirt and brown jeans on
05/30/2022 at approximately 2130 hours in the 7200 block
of Mandan Road on a soccer field. Hinson is diagnosed with
autism and needs specialized care, if anyone comes into
contact with him, please contact Detective Brown at (240)
542-2110 or kbrown@greenbeltmd.gov.

Attempted commercial robbery. Man in ski masked
demanded money from register, employee took the money
and ran to the back room. Suspect fled without taking
anything.

Handicap placard stolen.

Mail check fraud.

Two individuals attempted to enter residence from balcony
window, when they noticed the homeowner inside, they
fled.

Commercial theft.

Physical altercation between two customers.

Welfare check.

Located stolen vehicle.

Domestic.

2015 Nissan Altima stolen.

Unemployment fraud.

Commercial theft.

Victim assaulted by unknown suspect.

Welfare check.

Juvenile fight.

Executed on:



06/03/2022

06/03/2022
06/04/2022

06/04/2022
06/04/2022
06/05/2022

06/05/2022
06/05/2022

06/05/2022

06/05/2022

6/5/2022

15:58

22:31
07:43

13:53
20:51
09:38

11:03
12:06

14:09

22:37

Created By:

THEFT FROM AUTO

CHECK WELFARE COMBINED
STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

AUTO VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

DOMESTIC
22:50 CHECK WELFARE COMBINED

7800 Hanover Pkwy

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7800 Mandan Rd

Unit Ridge Rd Apt V

7400 Greenway Center Dr

6300 Golden Triangle Dr
9100 Edmonston Ct

6000 Springhill Dr

GB3

GB2
GB3
GB1
GB3

GB1
GB2

GB2

Rear driver side window broken, personal property stolen.

Welfare check.

2018 Nissan Altima stolen, after being left unlocked with
the keys in the vehicle.

Driver side window broken, personal property stolen.
Bicycle stolen from balcony.

Passenger right side window broken, personal property
stolen.

Front passenger window broken, nothing taken.

2014 Nissan Sentra stolen after being left unlocked with the
keys in the vehicle.

2006 Nissan Frontier stolen.

Domestic.
Welfare check.

Executed on:



