Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
05/30/2022	09:40	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
05/30/2022	13:44	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
05/30/2022	18:38	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
05/30/2022	20:23	DOMESTIC W/ WEAPON			Domestic.
05/30/2022	20:47	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
05/30/2022	21:34	MISSING PERSON	7200 Mandan Rd	GB3	CRITICAL MISSING ADULT: Dujuan Hinson (DOB 10/02/1996) B/M 5'11", 160 pounds. He was last seen wearing a black hat, black shirt and brown jeans on 05/30/2022 at approximately 2130 hours in the 7200 block of Mandan Road on a soccer field. Hinson is diagnosed with autism and needs specialized care, if anyone comes into contact with him, please contact Detective Brown at (240) 542-2110 or kbrown@greenbeltmd.gov.
05/31/2022	04:44	ROBBERY	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Attempted commercial robbery. Man in ski masked demanded money from register, employee took the money and ran to the back room. Suspect fled without taking anything.
05/31/2022	07:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Handicap placard stolen.
05/31/2022	12:45	FRAUD	6 Woodland Way	GB1	Mail check fraud.
05/31/2022	12:47	BREAK IN REPORT	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Two individuals attempted to enter residence from balcony window, when they noticed the homeowner inside, they fled.
05/31/2022	12:58	THEFT REPORT	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
05/31/2022	15:18	ASSAULT	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Physical altercation between two customers.
05/31/2022	16:43	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			Welfare check.
05/31/2022	18:40	FOUND	100 Westway	GB1	Located stolen vehicle.
05/31/2022	19:27	DOMESTIC COMBINED			Domestic.
06/01/2022	07:57	STOLEN VEH	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	2015 Nissan Altima stolen.
06/01/2022	12:27	FRAUD	Unit Ridge Rd	GB1	Unemployment fraud.
06/01/2022	16:26	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
06/01/2022	23:44	ASSAULT	5900 Springhill Dr	GB2	Victim assaulted by unknown suspect.
06/02/2022	14:53	ATT SUICIDE COMBINED			Welfare check.
06/03/2022	11:48	ASSAULT REPORT	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Juvenile fight.

Created By:

06/03/2022	15:58	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Rear driver side window broken, personal property stolen.
06/03/2022	22:31	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			Welfare check.
06/04/2022	07:43	STOLEN VEH	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	2018 Nissan Altima stolen, after being left unlocked with the keys in the vehicle.
06/04/2022	13:53	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Driver side window broken, personal property stolen.
06/04/2022	20:51	THEFT REPORT	Unit Ridge Rd Apt V	GB1	Bicycle stolen from balcony.
06/05/2022	09:38	THEFT FROM AUTO	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Passenger right side window broken, personal property stolen.
06/05/2022	11:03	AUTO VANDALISM	6300 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Front passenger window broken, nothing taken.
06/05/2022	12:06	STOLEN VEH	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	2014 Nissan Sentra stolen after being left unlocked with the keys in the vehicle.
06/05/2022	14:09	STOLEN VEH	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	2006 Nissan Frontier stolen.
06/05/2022	22:37	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
6/5/2022	22:50	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			Welfare check.